
 Wisconsin Department of Transportation

 

Version 02-2017 Solving tomorrow’s transportation challenges 

Division of Transportation Systems 
Development 
Bureau of Project Development 
4822 Madison Yards Way, 4th Floor South 
Madison, WI  53705 
 
Telephone: (608) 266-1631 
Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459 

 

October 31, 2022 

 
 
 
NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: 
 
Proposal #23: 2240-05-71, WISC 2023024   

C Burlington, Milwaukee Ave   
Teut Rd to CTH W    
Local Street     
Racine County 

 

 
Letting of November 8, 2022 
 
This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following: 
 
Schedule of Items: 
 

Revised Bid Item Quantities 

Bid Item Item Description Unit 
Old 

Quantity 
Revised 
Quantity 

Proposal 
Total 

646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF 55,878 -16,836 39,042 
 
Plan Sheets: 
  

Revised Plan Sheets 
Plan 

Sheet 
Plan Sheet Title (brief description of changes to sheet) 

173 Miscellaneous Quantities – Revised total for item 646.1020 
 
Schedule of Items 
Attached, dated October 31, 2022, is the revised Schedule of Items Page 5. 
 
Plan Sheets 
The following 8½ x 11-inch sheets are attached and made part of the plans for this proposal: 
Revised: 173 
 

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the 
prime contractor. 

Sincerely, 
 

Mike Coleman 
Proposal Development Specialist 
Proposal Management Section 

END OF ADDENDUM 



P
R

O
JE

C
T

 N
U

M
B

E
R

: 
22

40
-0

5-
71

H
W

Y
: M

IL
W

A
U

K
E

E
 A

V
E

N
U

E
C

O
U

N
T

Y
: 

R
A

C
IN

E
M

IS
C

E
LL

A
N

E
O

U
S

 Q
U

A
N

T
IT

IE
S

S
H

E
E

T
 N

O
:

E
F

IL
E

 N
A

M
E

: D
:\

R
a

ci
n

e
_

C
o

\B
u

rli
n

gt
o

n
_

C
ity

\G
o

v\
2

2
0

5
2

6
_

M
ilw

a
u

ke
e

 A
ve

n
u

e
 R

e
su

rf
a

ci
n

g 
B

IL
\Q

u
a

n
tit

ie
s 

a
n

d
 E

st
im

a
te

s\
F

IN
A

L
\

M
IL

W
A

U
K

E
E

 A
V

E
_

M
Q

_
F

IN
A

L
O

R
IG

IN
A

T
O

R
: J

us
tin

 K
la

m
ik

O
R

IG
. D

A
T

E
: J

u
n

e
 1

5
, 2

0
2

2
P

L
O

T
T

E
D

 D
A

T
E

:  
1

0
/2

4
/2

0
2

2
 1

0
:4

9
 A

M

3
3

64
6.
50

20
64

6.
51

20
64

6.
61

20
64

6.
74

20
64

6.
81

20
64

6.
82

20

(Y
EL
LO

W
)

(W
H
IT
E)

(D
AS
H
ED

W
H
IT
E)

(1
2.
5
FT

LI
N
E

37
.5
FT

SK
IP
)

(D
AS
H
ED

W
H
IT
E)

(3
FT

LI
N
E
9
FT

SK
IP
)

M
AR

KI
N
G
LI
N
E

EP
O
XY

8
IN
CH

(W
H
IT
E)

M
AR

KI
N
G

AR
RO

W
EP
O
XY

M
AR

KI
N
G
W
O
RD

EP
O
XY

M
AR

KI
N
G
ST
O
P

LI
N
E
EP
O
XY

18
IN
CH

(Y
EL
LO

W
)

(W
H
IT
E)

M
AR

KI
N
G
CU

RB
EP
O
XY

M
AR

KI
N
G

IS
LA
N
D
N
O
SE

EP
O
XY

CA
TE
G
O
RY

ST
AT
IO
N

TO
ST
AT
IO
N

LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
EA
CH

EA
CH

LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
EA
CH

00
10

88
+8
5

91
+0
0

43
0

41
0

14
3

11
5

2
00

10
91

+0
0

97
+0
0

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
00

10
97

+0
0

10
3+
00

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
00

10
10

3+
00

10
9+
00

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
95

1
00

10
10

9+
00

11
5+
00

1,
22

2
1,
06

6
40

0
48

3
4

2
13

35
1

00
10

11
5+
00

12
1+
00

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
00

10
12

1+
00

12
7+
00

1,
18

2
1,
20

0
40

0
48

1
1

11
0

00
10

12
7+
00

13
3+
00

77
8

71
9

31
6

1,
07

2
9

2
17

8
87

39
8

10
1

4
00

10
13

3+
00

13
9+
00

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
11

0
10

00
10

13
9+
00

14
5+
00

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
00

10
14

5+
00

15
1+
00

1,
20

0
1,
20

0
40

0
00

10
15

1+
00

15
6+
50

1,
10

0
1,
10

0
36

7
00

10
15

6+
50

16
1+
00

47
4

1,
02

7
30

0
59

73
5

1
20

7
00

10
16

1+
00

16
7+
00

19
2

1,
64

7
31

4
91

7
2

2
24

2
35

4
97

5
14

1
4

00
10

16
7+
00

17
3+
00

45
6

1,
34

1
40

0
64

70
6

1
18

7
00

10
17

3+
00

17
8+
72

1,
14

3
1,
14

3
48

SU
BT
O
TA
L

15
,3
77

18
,0
53

5,
48

8
12

4
4,
71

4
21

6
43

3
35

95
5

1,
37

3
24

2
9

TO
TA
L
00

10
21

6
43

3
1,
37

3
24

2
9

PA
V
EM

EN
T
M
A
R
KI
N
G

64
6.
10

20

39
,0
42

64
6.
30

20

4,
71

4

M
AR

KI
N
G
LI
N
E
EP
O
XY

4
IN
CH

64
6.
71

20

99
0

M
AR

KI
N
G
D
IA
G
O
N
AL

EP
O
XY

12
IN
CH

M
AR

KI
N
G

CR
O
SS
W
AL
K

EP
O
XY

TR
AN

SV
ER
SE

LI
N
E
6
IN
CH

ST
AG

E
D
U
RA

TI
O
N

TE
M
PO

RA
RY

PE
D
ES
TR
IA
N

SU
RF
AC

E
AS
PH

AL
T

CA
TE
G
O
RY

ST
AG

E
D
AY
S

EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

*
SF

D
AY
*

EA
CH

**
D
AY

SF
EA
CH

**
D
AY

EA
CH

**
SF

LF

00
10

1
43

14
6

6,
27

8
30

1,
29

0
60

2,
58

0
22

94
6

2
86

57
2,
45

1
6

86
48

5
20

,8
55

2
24

44
00

10
1A

5
13

7
68

5
56

28
0

11
2

56
0

22
11

0
2

10
65

32
5

70
10

51
0

2,
55

0
2

24
22

7
00

10
1B

5
15

0
75

0
73

36
5

14
6

73
0

32
16

0
2

10
67

33
5

10
53

6
2,
68

0
2

2
24

25
9

TO
TA
L
ST
AG

E
1

53
77

13
19

35
38

70
12

16
10

6
31

11
6

70
10

6
26

08
5

72
53

0

00
10

2
40

14
3

5,
72

0
25

1,
00

0
50

2,
00

0
23

92
0

2
80

56
2,
24

0
6

80
41

7
16

,6
80

26
3

2
80

9
10

8
72

9
00

10
2A

5
14

1
70

5
25

12
5

50
25

0
23

11
5

2
10

52
26

0
10

41
9

2,
09

5
26

3
2

10
9

10
8

72
9

00
10

2B
5

14
3

71
5

25
12

5
50

25
0

23
11

5
2

10
56

28
0

10
39

6
1,
98

0
77

1
5

5
60

30
0

TO
TA
L
ST
AG

E
2

50
71

40
1,
25

0
2,
50

0
1,
15

0
10

0
2,
78

0
6

10
0

20
,7
55

60
3

95
27

6
17

58

TO
TA
L
00

10
14

,8
53

3,
18

5
98

0
2,
36

6
20

6
5,
89

1
12

70
20

6
46

,8
40

60
3

95
34

8
2,
28

8

*U
N
D
IS
TR
IB
U
TE
D

**
FO

R
IN
FO

RM
AT
IO
N
O
N
LY

64
4.
16

05

TE
M
PO

RA
RY

PE
D
ES
TR
IA
N

D
ET
EC
TA
BL
E
W
AR

N
IN
G

FI
EL
D

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L

SI
G
N
S

PC
M
S

64
3.
10

50

TR
A
FF
IC

C
O
N
TR

O
L

64
3.
07

15

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L

W
AR

N
IN
G

LI
G
H
TS

TY
PE

C

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L
AR

RO
W

BO
AR

D
S

64
3.
08

00
64

3.
09

00

TR
AF
FI
C
CO

N
TR
O
L

SI
G
N
S

64
4.
18

10

TE
M
PO

RA
RY

PE
D
ES
TR
IA
N

BA
RR

IC
AD

E

64
3.
03

00
64

3.
04

20

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L

BA
RR

IC
AD

ES
TY
PE

III

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L

W
AR

N
IN
G

LI
G
H
TS

TY
PE

A

64
4.
16

01

TE
M
PO

RA
RY

PE
D
ES
TR
IA
N
CU

RB
RA

M
P

64
4.
14

10

TR
AF
FI
C
CO

N
TR
O
L

D
RU

M
S

64
3.
10

70
64

3.
10

00

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L

SI
G
N
S

FI
XE
D

M
ES
SA
G
E

TR
AF
FI
C
CO

N
TR
O
L

CO
N
ES

42
IN
CH

64
3.
07

05
64

3.
09

20

TR
AF
FI
C

CO
N
TR
O
L

CO
VE
RI
N
G

SI
G
N
S

TY
PE

II

Addendum No. 1
ID 2240-05-71
Revised Sheet 173
October 24, 2022

17
3

DOTMPC
Text Box
Addendum No. 01ID 2240-05-71Revised Sheet 173October 31, 2022



Wisconsin Department of Transportation 10/31/2022 07:09:57

Proposal ID: 20221108023 Project(s): 2240-05-71

Federal ID(s): WISC  2023024

0001 C Burlington Milwaukee AveSECTION:

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Bid AmountUnit Price
Approximate
Quantity and

UnitsDescription

Item ID
Proposal

Line
Number

0132 644.1410

Temporary Pedestrian Surface Asphalt SF

603.000

_________._____ _________._____

0134 644.1601

Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp DAY

95.000

_________._____ _________._____

0136 644.1605

Temporary Pedestrian Detectable
Warning Field

SF

348.000

_________._____ _________._____

0138 644.1810

Temporary Pedestrian Barricade LF

2,288.000

_________._____ _________._____

0140 646.1020

Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF

39,042.000

_________._____ _________._____

0142 646.3020

Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch LF

4,714.000

_________._____ _________._____

0144 646.5020

Marking Arrow Epoxy EACH

21.000

_________._____ _________._____

0146 646.5120

Marking Word Epoxy EACH

6.000

_________._____ _________._____

0148 646.6120

Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch LF

433.000

_________._____ _________._____

0150 646.7120

Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch LF

990.000

_________._____ _________._____

0152 646.7420

Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse
Line 6-Inch

LF

1,373.000

_________._____ _________._____

0154 646.8120

Marking Curb Epoxy LF

242.000

_________._____ _________._____

0156 646.8220

Marking Island Nose Epoxy EACH

9.000

_________._____ _________._____

0158 646.9100

Marking Removal Line 8-Inch LF

1,424.000

_________._____ _________._____

0160 646.9200

Marking Removal Line Wide LF

198.000

_________._____ _________._____

0162 690.0150

Sawing Asphalt LF

2,838.000

_________._____ _________._____

Proposal Schedule of Items Page 5 of 6
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